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ST indian School Al Wadi Al Kabir

Dear Parents,
Kindly find below the Date Sheet for the Common Preboard Exam (Exam time: 8:00a.m to 12:00 noon.)

Day &Date Xit X
Thursday 27/11/2025 Entrepreneurship/ Psychology Home Science
Sunday 30/11/2025 Chemistry /Accountancy
Monday 01/12/2025 Social Science
Wednesday 03/12/2025 Business Studies/ Biology /Sociology /PAT

hematics-Standard
Thursday 04/12/2025 Mathemati

Sunday 07/12/2025 Physics/ Economics

Monday 08/12/2025 Science

Wednesday 10/12/2025 English Core

Thursday 11/12/2025 Hindi/French /Malayalam

Saturday 13/12/2025 i Mathematics/Marketing

Sunday 14/12/2025 English Communicative

Computer Science /Informatics Practices/ Painting/Computer Applications

Mond 15/12/2025
opday 15/12/ Engineering Graphics/ Physical Education

Tuesday 16/12/2025 Skill Subjects

Important Points to Note:

e The syllabus for these assessments will follow the CBSE curriculum.

The duration of each assessment will be 3 hours, and each paper will carry a maximum of 50/60/70/80 marks as applicable.
Students may go home after their examinations. Days without examinations will be treated as preparatory holidays.

Answer scripts (for papers conducted up to 8" December 2025) will be shown to students on Thursday, 18" December 2025 and the
remaining answer scripts on 5" January 2026
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